Consent Item for Vote (REGULAR MEETING) 

Superintendent Prior Approval: Yes  

Recommendation/Motion: Approve revised BG-1 Project Application for the addition of three 
preschool classrooms and HVAC replacement at Harrison Elementary School in the amount of 
$5,106,367.24 (Five Million, One Hundred Six Thousand, Three Hundred Sixty-seven Dollars and Twenty-
four Cents.) 

Background/Rationale: This project is scheduled for completion in early spring of 2026 and due to many 
unforeseen items found at this site, we are requesting that a revised BG-1 be approved to increase the 
equipment/furnishings budget by $19,900.00 to cover costs associated with additional cubbies added in